1.14 Bid Security Guarantee 

1.14.1 The bidder shall furnish as part of its Bid, a bid security or bid securing declaration to a 

value of Rs. 70,000.00 obtained from a Licenced Commercial Bank operate in Sri Lanka. 

1.14.2 The Bid Security Guarantee should be valid for One Hundred and Five (105) days (i.e. up to   

23.04.2026) from the date of closing of Bid.  A form of Bid Security Guarantee is attached 

in Annex “B”. 

1.14.3 Any Bid not accompanied by a substantially responsive bid security or bid-securing 

declaration or a cash deposit in accordance with this clause, shall be rejected.